
 5-13-2017 Individual Majesty Outdoors
Course Company First Last Scores

Red Y Bar - Mafridge Family Brooks Holzhasen 97
Red Donnell Ranch 1 Tony Rivera 97
Red Donnell Ranch 1 Rue Ferguson 96
Red Don Kay Clay Cash 2 Dewey McTee 95
Red Y Bar - Mafridge Family Marty Adams 95
Red Don Kay Clay Cash 1 Brian Hill 93

Yellow Smithson Valley HS FFA Team 3 Sean Gunther 92
Red Don Kay Clay Cash 2 Brian Berryman 92
Red Y Bar - Mafridge Family Jody Johnson 92
Red Y Bar - Mafridge Family Stephen Mafrige 91
Red Donnell Ranch 1 Shawn Griffen 91

Yellow Wayne Swaim Team Jim Miller 90
Red La Brasada 1 Steve Milam 90

Yellow Meier Team Garrett Meier 89
Red Jefferson Bank David Ash 88
Red Dennis Ashley 1 Jarred Marriott 88

Yellow Smithson Valley HS FFA Team 1 Justin Trevino 87
Red Donnell Ranch 2 Stuart Jones 87

Yellow Meier Team Kevin Meier 86
Yellow Smithson Valley HS FFA Team 2 Kaleigh Lawson 86

Red Don Kay Clay Cash 1 Ford McTee 86
Red Donnell Ranch 1 John Moon 86
Red La Brasada 1 Bailey Wood 86
Red Dennis Ashley 1 Jason Walker 86
Red Cavender's Boot City Brett Emmons 85
Red Stephenson 1 Reagan Moon 85
Red La Brasada 1 Kevin Seilhan 85



 5-13-2017 Individual Majesty Outdoors
Course Company First Last Scores

Red Dennis Ashley 2 Chris Palmore 85
Yellow Smithson Valley HS FFA Team 3 Frank Tuttle 84
Yellow Smithson Valley HS FFA Team 1 Eric Bernal 84

Red Don Kay Clay Cash 2 Will Ohmstede 84
Yellow Wayne Swaim Team Albert Garza 83

Red Cavender's Boot City Logan Winningham 83
Red Jefferson Bank Jason Berridge 83
Red Chris Avery Nijit Boutin 83
Red Chris Avery Jeff Mosty 83
Red Donnell Ranch #3 Perry George 83

Yellow Dean Husband Team Don Peters 82
Red Donnell Ranch #3 Lawrence Walker 82
Red Donnell Ranch 2 Justin Bones 82
Red Dennis Ashley 1 Travis Gauntt 82

Yellow Meier Team Trey Hallmark 81
Yellow Smithson Valley HS FFA Team 2 Caitlyn Homewood 80
Yellow Cargill 1 Jimmy Warswick 80

Red Dennis Ashley 2 John Lynd 80
Yellow Wayne Swaim Team Dave Valtierra 79

Red Don Kay Clay Cash 1 Roy Johnson 79
Red Trinity Mineral Trey Scott 79
Red Donnell Ranch #3 John Cannavan 79
Red La Brasada 1 Jim Crow 79

Yellow Cargill 1 Carl Chapman 78
Red Jefferson Bank Jamie Donnell 78
Red La Brasada 2 Erin Seilhan 78

Yellow Garduno Team 2 Jason Magouirk 77



 5-13-2017 Individual Majesty Outdoors
Course Company First Last Scores
Yellow Circle C-(Swenson) Beau Carroll 77
Yellow Always Auto Pat Schuhart 77
Yellow Cargill 2 Kendall Rodriguez 77
Yellow Smithson Valley HS FFA Team 1 Carson Tuttle 76

Red D & D Longan (DL Ranch) Josh Longan 76
Red Dennis Ashley 2 Cody Muske 76

Yellow Meier Team JD Fontenot 75
Yellow Wayne Swaim Team Wayne Swaim 75
Yellow Cargill 2 Clayton Rodriguez 75

Red Jefferson Bank Todd Brockwell 75
Yellow Garduno Team 1 Stephen Acker 74

Red Don Kay Clay Cash 2 Jack Turner 74
Red Donnell Ranch #3 Neil Dunn 74

Yellow Smithson Valley HS FFA Team 2 Mason Gardiz 73
Red Jim & Sheri Teal Jim Teal 73
Red Dennis Ashley 2 Ronney Ashley 73

Yellow Double Shot Ranch Team Joe Reeves 72
Red Jim & Sheri Teal Jim Furgerson 72
Red Stephenson 2 Tracie Carroll 72

Yellow Individual Royce Renfro 71
Yellow Dean Husband Team Colten Husband 71
Yellow Smithson Valley HS FFA Team 1 Tanner Bernal 71

Red Donnell Ranch 2 Corey Parker 71
Yellow Warren Wheeler Team Waren Wheeler 70
Yellow Cargill 1 John Dowell 70

Red D & D Longan (DL Ranch) David Longan 70
Red Stephenson 2 Erika Gonzales 70



 5-13-2017 Individual Majesty Outdoors
Course Company First Last Scores

Red La Brasada 2 Lori Donnell 70
Red Trinity Mineral Luke Peeler 69

Yellow Always Auto Chris Schuhart 68
Yellow Cargill 2 Korbin Ayala 68

Red La Brasada 2 Jenny Berridge 68
Yellow Warren Wheeler Team Gary Roark 67

Red Cavender's Boot City Terry Tschirtart 67
Red Trinity Mineral Emory Scott 67
Red Donnell Ranch 2 Jay Russell Burrous 67
Red Cavender's Boot City Chris Tichacek 66

Yellow Always Auto Stevo Franklin 65
Red Individual Mike Winningham 64

Yellow Double Shot Ranch Team Joe Reeves JR 63
Yellow Dean Husband Team Dean Husband 63
Yellow Garduno Team 1 Carlos Garduno 63
Yellow Smithson Valley HS FFA Team 3 Sidney Coffin 63

Red Chris Avery Alex Harris 63
Yellow Cargill 1 Travis Franzen 62

Red D & D Longan (DL Ranch) Debbie Longan 62
Red Stephenson 1 Barbye Moon 62
Red Don Kay Clay Cash 1 Josh Zeller 60
Red D & D Longan (DL Ranch) Jared Longan 60

Yellow Garduno Team 1 Brett Acker 59
Yellow Always Auto Jerome Schuhart 59
Yellow Circle C-(Swenson) Derek Gonzales 58
Yellow Smithson Valley HS FFA Team 2 Abigail P. Carter 58
Yellow Cargill 3 Charles Fritsche 55



 5-13-2017 Individual Majesty Outdoors
Course Company First Last Scores

Red Trinity Mineral Jason Peeler 55
Red Dennis Ashley 1 Dennis Ashley 55
Red Stephenson 2 Lacie Lee 54

Yellow Cargill 2 Lawson Taylor 53
Red Stephenson 1 Courtney Burrous 52
Red Stephenson 1 Beth Housser 52

Yellow Garduno Team 1 Amber Acker 51
Yellow Garduno Team 2 Daniel Magouirk 50

Red La Brasada 2 Kim McTee 50
Yellow Double Shot Ranch Team David Gray 43

Red Jim & Sheri Teal Michael Ferguson 43
Yellow Garduno Team 2 Ceipriano Alegria 42

Red Stephenson 2 Bailey Serrata 42
Red D & D Longan (DL Ranch) Brinkely Longan 38

Yellow Dean Husband Team Doug Pervis 37
Yellow Double Shot Ranch Team Robert Algveseva 33
Yellow Garduno Team 2 David Magouirk 13



 5-13-2017 Lady
Company First Last Scores

Smithson Valley HS FFA Team 2 Kaleigh Lawson 86
Stephenson 1 Reagan Moon 85
Smithson Valley HS FFA Team 2 Caitlyn Homewood 80
La Brasada 2 Erin Seilhan 78
Stephenson 2 Tracie Carroll 72
La Brasada 2 Lori Donnell 70
Stephenson 2 Erika Gonzales 70
La Brasada 2 Jenny Berridge 68
Smithson Valley HS FFA Team 3 Sidney Coffin 63
Stephenson 1 Barbye Moon 62
D & D Longan (DL Ranch) Debbie Longan 62
Smithson Valley HS FFA Team 2 Abigail P. Carter 58
Stephenson 2 Lacie Lee 54
Stephenson 1 Courtney Burrous 52
Stephenson 1 Beth Housser 52
Garduno Team 1 Amber Acker 51
La Brasada 2 Kim McTee 50
Stephenson 2 Bailey Serrata 42
D & D Longan (DL Ranch) Brinkely Longan 38



 5-13-2017 Youth
Company First Last Scores

Smithson Valley HS FFA Team 3 Sean Gunther 92
Meier Team Garrett Meier 89
Smithson Valley HS FFA Team 1 Justin Trevino 87
Stephenson 1 Reagan Moon 85
Cavender's Boot City Logan Winningham 83
Smithson Valley HS FFA Team 2 Caitlyn Homewood 80
Cargill 2 Kendall Rodriguez 77
Smithson Valley HS FFA Team 1 Carson Tuttle 76
Cargill 2 Clayton Rodriguez 75
Smithson Valley HS FFA Team 2 Mason Gardiz 73
Smithson Valley HS FFA Team 1 Tanner Bernal 71
Trinity Mineral Luke Peeler 69
Cargill 2 Korbin Ayala 68
Trinity Mineral Emory Scott 67
Smithson Valley HS FFA Team 3 Sidney Coffin 63
Garduno Team 1 Brett Acker 59
Smithson Valley HS FFA Team 2 Abigail P. Carter 58
Cargill 2 Lawson Taylor 53
Garduno Team 2 Daniel Magouirk 50



LADY TEAM SCORES
Company First Last Scores

La Brasada 2 Lori Donnell 70
La Brasada 2 Erin Seilhan 78
La Brasada 2 Jenny Berridge 68
La Brasada 2 Kim McTee 50

266
Stephenson 1 Courtney Burrous 52
Stephenson 1 Barbye Moon 62
Stephenson 1 Reagan Moon 85
Stephenson 1 Beth Housser 52

251
Stephenson 2 Lacie Lee 54
Stephenson 2 Tracie Carroll 72
Stephenson 2 Erika Gonzales 70
Stephenson 2 Bailey Serrata 42

238



 5-13-2017 Team Majesty Outdoors
Company First Last Scores

Y Bar - Mafridge Family Marty Adams 95
Y Bar - Mafridge Family Stephen Mafrige 91
Y Bar - Mafridge Family Jody Johnson 92
Y Bar - Mafridge Family Brooks Holzhasen 97

375
Donnell Ranch 1 John Moon 86
Donnell Ranch 1 Rue Ferguson 96
Donnell Ranch 1 Tony Rivera 97
Donnell Ranch 1 Shawn Griffen 91

370
Don Kay Clay Cash 2 Will Ohmstede 84
Don Kay Clay Cash 2 Jack Turner 74
Don Kay Clay Cash 2 Brian Berryman 92
Don Kay Clay Cash 2 Dewey McTee 95

345
La Brasada 1 Jim Crow 79
La Brasada 1 Bailey Wood 86
La Brasada 1 Kevin Seilhan 85
La Brasada 1 Steve Milam 90

340
Meier Team Kevin Meier 86
Meier Team Garrett Meier 89
Meier Team Trey Hallmark 81
Meier Team JD Fontenot 75

331



 5-13-2017 Team Majesty Outdoors
Company First Last Scores

Wayne Swaim Team Wayne Swaim 75
Wayne Swaim Team Jim Miller 90
Wayne Swaim Team Dave Valtierra 79
Wayne Swaim Team Albert Garza 83

327
Jefferson Bank Jason Berridge 83
Jefferson Bank Jamie Donnell 78
Jefferson Bank David Ash 88
Jefferson Bank Todd Brockwell 75

324
Donnell Ranch #3 Perry George 83
Donnell Ranch #3 John Cannavan 79
Donnell Ranch #3 Lawrence Walker 82
Donnell Ranch #3 Neil Dunn 74

318
Don Kay Clay Cash 1 Ford McTee 86
Don Kay Clay Cash 1 Brian Hill 93
Don Kay Clay Cash 1 Josh Zeller 60
Don Kay Clay Cash 1 Roy Johnson 79

318
Dennis Ashley 2 Ronney Ashley 73
Dennis Ashley 2 Cody Muske 76
Dennis Ashley 2 John Lynd 80
Dennis Ashley 2 Chris Palmore 85

314



 5-13-2017 Team Majesty Outdoors
Company First Last Scores

Smithson Valley HS FFA Team 1 Tanner Bernal 71
Smithson Valley HS FFA Team 1 Eric Bernal 84
Smithson Valley HS FFA Team 2 Kaleigh Lawson 86
Smithson Valley HS FFA Team 2 Mason Gardiz 73

314
Dennis Ashley 1 Dennis Ashley 55
Dennis Ashley 1 Travis Gauntt 82
Dennis Ashley 1 Jarred Marriott 88
Dennis Ashley 1 Jason Walker 86

311
Donnell Ranch 2 Jay Russell Burrous 67
Donnell Ranch 2 Corey Parker 71
Donnell Ranch 2 Justin Bones 82
Donnell Ranch 2 Stuart Jones 87

307
Smithson Valley HS FFA Team 1 Justin Trevino 87
Smithson Valley HS FFA Team 1 Carson Tuttle 76
Smithson Valley HS FFA Team 2 Abigail P. Carter 58
Smithson Valley HS FFA Team 3 Frank Tuttle 84

305
Cavender's Boot City Chris Tichacek 66
Cavender's Boot City Terry Tschirtart 67
Cavender's Boot City Logan Winningham 83
Cavender's Boot City Brett Emmons 85

301



 5-13-2017 Team Majesty Outdoors
Company First Last Scores

Cargill 1 Carl Chapman 78
Cargill 1 Jimmy Warswick 80
Cargill 1 Travis Franzen 62
Cargill 1 John Dowell 70

290
Cargill 2 Korbin Ayala 68
Cargill 2 Lawson Taylor 53
Cargill 2 Clayton Rodriguez 75
Cargill 2 Kendall Rodriguez 77

273
Trinity Mineral Trey Scott 79
Trinity Mineral Emory Scott 67
Trinity Mineral Jason Peeler 55
Trinity Mineral Luke Peeler 69

270
Always Auto Pat Schuhart 77
Always Auto Jerome Schuhart 59
Always Auto Chris Schuhart 68
Always Auto Stevo Franklin 65

269
D & D Longan (DL Ranch) David Longan 70
D & D Longan (DL Ranch) Debbie Longan 62
D & D Longan (DL Ranch) Jared Longan 60
D & D Longan (DL Ranch) Josh Longan 76

268



 5-13-2017 Team Majesty Outdoors
Company First Last Scores

La Brasada 2 Lori Donnell 70
La Brasada 2 Erin Seilhan 78
La Brasada 2 Jenny Berridge 68
La Brasada 2 Kim McTee 50

266
Dean Husband Team Don Peters 82
Dean Husband Team Doug Pervis 37
Dean Husband Team Dean Husband 63
Dean Husband Team Colten Husband 71

253
Stephenson 1 Courtney Burrous 52
Stephenson 1 Barbye Moon 62
Stephenson 1 Reagan Moon 85
Stephenson 1 Beth Housser 52

251
Garduno Team 1 Brett Acker 59
Garduno Team 1 Carlos Garduno 63
Garduno Team 1 Stephen Acker 74
Garduno Team 1 Amber Acker 51

247
Stephenson 2 Lacie Lee 54
Stephenson 2 Tracie Carroll 72
Stephenson 2 Erika Gonzales 70
Stephenson 2 Bailey Serrata 42

238



 5-13-2017 Team Majesty Outdoors
Company First Last Scores

Smithson Valley HS FFA Team 2 Caitlyn Homewood 80
Smithson Valley HS FFA Team 3 Sidney Coffin 63
Smithson Valley HS FFA Team 3 Sean Gunther 92

235
Chris Avery Nijit Boutin 83
Chris Avery Jeff Mosty 83
Chris Avery Alex Harris 63

229
Double Shot Ranch Team David Gray 43
Double Shot Ranch Team Joe Reeves 72
Double Shot Ranch Team Joe Reeves JR 63
Double Shot Ranch Team Robert Algveseva 33

211
Jim & Sheri Teal Jim Furgerson 72
Jim & Sheri Teal Jim Teal 73
Jim & Sheri Teal Michael Ferguson 43

188
Garduno Team 2 Ceipriano Alegria 42
Garduno Team 2 Jason Magouirk 77
Garduno Team 2 Daniel Magouirk 50
Garduno Team 2 David Magouirk 13

182
Warren Wheeler Team Gary Roark 67
Warren Wheeler Team Waren Wheeler 70

137



 5-13-2017 Team Majesty Outdoors
Company First Last Scores

Circle C-(Swenson) Beau Carroll 77
Circle C-(Swenson) Derek Gonzales 58

135



Awards 

Company Name First Name Last Name Score Award

Y Bar - Mafridge Family Brooks Holzhasen 97 A CH
Donnell Ranch 1 Tony Rivera 97 A RU
Donnell Ranch 1 Rue Ferguson 96 A 3RD

Cavender's Boot City Logan Winningham 83 B CH
Donnell Ranch #3 Perry George 83 B RU
Chris Avery Jeff Mosty 83 B 3RD

Cargill 2 Clayton Rodriguez 75 C CH
Wayne Swaim Team Wayne Swaim 75 C RU
Jefferson Bank Todd Brockwell 75 C 3RD

Chris Avery Alex Harris 63 D CH
Dean Husband Team Dean Husband 63 D RU
Garduno Team 1 Carlos Garduno 63 D 3RD

Company Name First Name Last Name Score Award

Smithson Valley HS FFA Team Sean Gunther 92 Youth CH
Meier Team Garrett Meier 89 Youth RU

Company Name First Name Last Name Score Award

Smithson Valley HS FFA Team Kaleigh Lawson 86 Lady CH
Stephenson 1 Reagan Moon 85 Lady RU
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